If it’s embedded, it’s Kontron.
» User Guide «
CPCI
Power Supply
Manual
Reference. ID: 24139 Rev. 06
February 28, 2011
ID 24139, Rev. 06Page ii

* FF = Form Factor; FP = Front Panel Width; RED OP P = Redundant Operation Possible; ACT COOL
= Active Cooling; (N) = Not, depends on variant of PS; REQ = Required
Table 1: Kontron CompactPCI Standard PSU Family
FORM
FACTOR
INPUT
TYPE
POWER
OUTPUT
POWER SUPPLY
CONNECTOR
POWER SUPPLY UNIT
3U
AC
75W DIN M-Series CP3-SVE-M76AC
180W DIN M-Series CP3-SVE-M180AC
200W Positronic P-Series CP3-SVE-P200AC
DC
75W DIN M-Series CP3-SVE-M75DC-24 (new)
100W DIN M-Series CP3-SVE-M100DC (new)
120W DIN M-Series CP3-SVE-M120DC
150W DIN M-Series CP3-SVE-M150DC
200W Positronic P-Series CP3-SVE-P200DC-24V
200W Positronic P-Series CP3-SVE-P200DC
Table 2: Electrical Input Characteristics of Kontron CompactPCI Standard PSU’s
INPUT TYPE
INPUT VOLTAGE
RANGE(S)